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DEMOGRAPHICS AND VOTING

The Impact of Race on 2012 Presidential Election in Harris County, Texas

The following table provides a glimpse of how the make-up of the electorate impacts the distribution of votes in Harris County. The table is based
on the November 6, 2012 unofficial precinct-by precinct Harris County election results and 2010 U.S. Census precinct-by-precinct demographics
(Voting Tabulated Districts) for Harris County. The tables were created by merging the unofficial election results for the 1064 voting precincts Harris
County in with the Census data and sorting it by White Voting Age Population (VAP) from high to low. The data was then divided into ten
categories.

This is a product of hectordeleon.com. Statistical inaccuracies which may appear in the three tables are an error of the
author, and not the data obtained from the Harris County Clerk’s Office or the US Census Bureau. Questions pertaining to

the tables should be sent to de_leon_h@hotmail.com.




Voting in 2012 Presidential Election in Harris County - Precincts sorted by White VAP

Precincts

Turnout

Number of
Registered
Voters

Unofficial
2012 Total
Voters

Unofficial
TOTAL 2012
Voters

Percent of
Total Votes
Cast

Total
VAP

White
VAP

Hispanic
VAP

Black VAP

Other VAP

REP.
Presidential
Ticket

DEM
Presidential
Ticket

others

90-100%
White
VAP

74.36%

8,097

1,201,263

6,021

0.50%

7,303

90%

5%

2%

3%

82%

17%

1%

80-89
%White
VAP

73.42%

159,608

1,201,263

117,190

9.76%

169,531

83%

9%

3%

5%

76%

22%

1%

70-79%
White
VAP

71.22%

266,070

1,201,263

189,514

15.78%

309,725

74%

14%

4%

8%

69%

29%

2%

60-69%
White
VAP

68.53%

235,132

1,201,263

161,155

13.42%

304,217

65%

19%

7%

9%

66%

32%

2%

50-59%
White
VAP

65.33%

169,918

1,201,263

111,023

9.24%

237,078

54%

24%

12%

10%

62%

36%

1%

40-49%
White
VAP

61.57%

168,370

1,201,263

103,679

8.63%

263,136

45%

31%

15%

9%

53%

45%

2%

30-39%
White
VAP

59.65%

182,843

1,201,263

109,078

9.08%

314,251

33%

36%

21%

10%

46%

53%

1%

20-29%
White
VAP

54.98%

148,811

1,201,263

81,831

6.81%

276,957

24%

51%

18%

7%

38%

61%

1%

10-19%
White
VAP

52.47%

257,345

1,201,263

135,032

11.24%

494,373

13%

58%

22%

7%

26%

73%

1%

0-9%
White
VAP

53.91%

346,370

1,201,263

186,710

15.54%

567,964

5%

49%

41%

5%

10%

89%

1%




