www.hectordeleon.com

DEMOGRAPHICS AND VOTING

The Impact of Race on 2012 Presidential Election in Harris County, Texas

The following table provides a glimpse of how the make-up of the electorate impacts the distribution of votes in Harris County. The table is based on the November 6, 2012 unofficial precinct-by precinct Harris County election results and 2010 U.S. Census precinct-by-precinct demographics (Voting Tabulated Districts) for Harris County. The tables were created by merging the unofficial election results for the 1064 voting precincts Harris County in with the Census data and sorting it by White Voting Age Population (VAP) from high to low. The data was then divided into ten categories.

This is a product of hectordeleon.com. Statistical inaccuracies which may appear in the three tables are an error of the author, and not the data obtained from the Harris County Clerk's Office or the US Census Bureau. Questions pertaining to the tables should be sent to de_leon_h@hotmail.com.

Voting in 2012 Presidential Election in Harris County - Precincts sorted by White VAP

Precincts	Turnout	Number of Registered Voters	Unofficial 2012 Total Voters	Unofficial TOTAL 2012 Voters	Percent of Total Votes Cast	Total VAP	White VAP	Hispanic VAP	Black VAP	Other VAP	REP. Presidential Ticket	DEM Presidential Ticket	others
90-100% White VAP	74.36%	8,097	1,201,263	6,021	0.50%	7,303	90%	5%	2%	3%	82%	17%	1%
80-89 %White VAP	73.42%	159,608	1,201,263	117,190	9.76%	169,531	83%	9%	3%	5%	76%	22%	1%
70-79% White VAP	71.22%	266,070	1,201,263	189,514	15.78%	309,725	74%	14%	4%	8%	69%	29%	2%
60-69% White VAP	68.53%	235,132	1,201,263	161,155	13.42%	304,217	65%	19%	7%	9%	66%	32%	2%
50-59% White VAP	65.33%	169,918	1,201,263	111,023	9.24%	237,078	54%	24%	12%	10%	62%	36%	1%
40-49% White VAP	61.57%	168,370	1,201,263	103,679	8.63%	263,136	45%	31%	15%	9%	53%	45%	2%
30-39% White VAP	59.65%	182,843	1,201,263	109,078	9.08%	314,251	33%	36%	21%	10%	46%	53%	1%
20-29% White VAP	54.98%	148,811	1,201,263	81,831	6.81%	276,957	24%	51%	18%	7%	38%	61%	1%
10-19% White VAP	52.47%	257,345	1,201,263	135,032	11.24%	494,373	13%	58%	22%	7%	26%	73%	1%
0-9% White VAP	53.91%	346,370	1,201,263	186,710	15.54%	567,964	5%	49%	41%	5%	10%	89%	1%